
Descendants of John Hicks

fcks b: 1792 in :

+Eliaabeth Preston "m: November 23, 1810 in Garrard CoTKTT^her^mlliver Preston Mother: Sally Grimes

William Hicks b: Abt. 1816 ~~iMk"

El^abeth Pall b: Abt. 1813 m: April 25, 1837 in Jessamine Co., KY

3 Mary A. Hicks b: Abt. 1833, •^

3 Alvina Hicks b: Abt. 1837

3 Mary J. Hicks b: Abt. 1840

3 Ciassinda-Hicks b: Abt. 1844

3 [3] William Hicks b: Abt. 1845 in Garrard Co., KY d: Aft. 1892

... +[2] Sarah Jane Alcorn m: December 18, 1869 in Jessimine Co., KY Father: James Alcorn Mother:
Sarah Hicks

4 [4] William Hicks b: February 21, 1871

+[5] Molly Meary b: March 06, 1873 d: February 06, 1907

lex r^Jk_ . ̂ Lp-ulfi igq^ fVl .

5 [6] Rosa Hicks b: March 19, 1896 in Jessamine Co., KY d: June 14, 1957 in Lexington,
Fayette Co., KY

+[1] Andrew Thomas West b: November 30, 1885 in High Bridge, Jessamine Co., KY m:
August 06, 1923 in Jessamine Co., KY d: March 08, 1955 in Chillicothe, Ross Co., OHio
Father: Tinsley West Mother: Alice Whitlock

4 [7] Margaret H. Hicks b: March 02, 1872 in Kentucky d: November 15, 1969 in Lexington,
Fayette Co., KY

... +[8] James H. Durbin b: April 1865 in Kentucky m: February 08, 1894 in Nicholasville,
Jessamine Co., KY d: January 03, 1932 in Lexington, Fayette Co., KY

5 [9] Catherine Durbin

+[10]Wert

5 [ll]Thelma Durbin

5 [12] Pearl Durbin

5 [13] Grace Durbin

+[14] Morgan

5 [15] Martin Durbin

5 [16] Perry Durbin

5 [17] Addie Durbin b: June 13, 1892 in Jessamine Co., KY d: January 13, 1912 in
Jessamine Co., KY

+[1] Andrew Thomas West b: November 30, 1885 in High Bridge, Jessamine Co., KY m:
December 19, 1909 in Mt. Pleasant, Jessamine Co., KY d: March 08, 1955 in Chillicothe,
Ross Co., OHio Father: Tinsley West Mother: Alice Whitlock

5 [18] Maude Durbin b: February 15, 1896 hi Jessamine County, Kentucky d: February 14,
1976

... +[19] Middleton

5 [20] Julia Durbin b: June 1897 in Jessamine County, Kentucky d: August 27, 1979 in
Indianapolis, Indiana



•
+[21] Howard Anderson m: September 11, 1912

5 [22] Marrion Durbin b: February 19, 1904 in Jessamine County, Kentucky d: July 11,
1960 in Kentucky

4 [23] Sarah Hicks b: January 26, 1876 d: October 30, 1915

+[24] Jacob Forrest Gorman b: September 01, 1869 m: March 01, 1894 in Jessimine Co., KY d:
February 17, 1942

4 [25] Annie Hicks b: September 24, 1878 d: August 26, 1963 in Jessimine Co., KY

+[26] Isaac Holman Gorman b: November 11, 1874 m: March 12, 1896 d: November 01, 1941

4 [27] George Hicks b: March 10, 1888 in Jessimine Co., KY d: July 20, 1968 in Lexington,
Fayette Co., KY

... +[28] Effie West b: October 02, 1887 in Kentucky m: March 10, 1908 in Jessimine Co., KY d:
November 26, 1959 in Jessimine Co., KY

4 [29] Thomas Hicks b: June 1892 in Jessimine Co., KY d: August 25, 1979 in College Cornet>
OH ,A< • M*S"*-^

gĴ

+[30] Noja^Akorn m: December 08, 1911 in Jessimine Co., KY w

2 John Hicks b: 1817

2 Elizabeth Hicks b: 1820

+William Barnett m: April 05, 1842 in Jessamine Co., KY
I, -', Vj-V" _,.-•

2 Sarah Hicks b: 1827 d: MarchlO, 1910 in Jessamine Co., KY

+James Alcorn m: December 21, 1852 in Jessamine Co., KY Father: John Alcorn

3 [2] Sarah Jane Alcorn

+[3] William Hicks b: Abt. 1845 in Garrard Co., KY m: December 18, 1869 in Jessimine Co., KY d:
Aft. 1892 Father: William Hicks Mother: Elizabeth Pall

... 4 [4] William Hicks b: February 21, 1871

+[5] Molly Meary b: March 06, 1873 d: February 06, 1907

5 [6] Rosa Hicks b: March 19, 1896 in Jessamine Co., KY d: June 14, 1957 in Lexington,
Fayette Co., KY

+[1] Andrew Thomas West b: November 30, 1885 in High Bridge, Jessamine Co., KY m:
August 06, 1923 in Jessamine Co., KY d: March 08, 1955 in Chillicothe, Ross Co., OHio
Father: Tinsley West Mother: Alice Whitlock

4 [7] Margaret H. Hicks b: March 02, 1872 in Kentucky d: November 15, 1969 in Lexington,
Fayette Co., KY

... +[8] James H. Durbin b: April 1865 in Kentucky m: February 08, 1894 in Nicholasville,
Jessamine Co., KY d: January 03, 1932 in Lexington, Fayette Co., KY

5 [9] Catherine Durbin

... +[10]Wert

5 [ll]Thelma Durbin

5 [12] Pearl Durbin

5 [13] Grace Durbin

... +[14] Morgan

5 [15] Martin Durbin



5 [16] Perry Durbin

5 [17] Addie Durbin b: June 13, 1892 in Jessamine Co, KY d: January 13, 1912 in
Jessamine Co, KY

... +[1] Andrew Thomas West b: November 30, 1885 in High Bridge, Jessamine Co, KY m:
December 19, 1909 in Mt. Pleasant, Jessamine Co, KY d: March 08, 1955 in Chillicothe,
Ross Co, OHio Father: Tinsley West Mother: Alice Whitlock

5 [18] Maude Durbin b: February 15, 1896 in Jessamine County, Kentucky d: February 14,
1976

+[19] Middleton

5 [20] Julia Durbin b: June 1897 in Jessamine County, Kentucky d: August 27, 1979 in
Indianapolis, Indiana

... +[21] Howard Anderson m: September 11, 1912

5 [22] Marrion Durbin b: February 19, 1904 in Jessamine County, Kentucky d: July 11,
1960 in Kentucky

4 [23] Sarah Hicks b: January 26, 1876 d: October 30, 1915

... +[24] Jacob Forrest Corman b: September 01, 1869 m: March 01, 1894 in Jessimine Co., KY d:
February 17, 1942

4 [25] Annie Hicks b: September 24, 1878 d: August 26, 1963 in Jessimine Co., KY

... +[26] Isaac Holman Corman b: November 11, 1874 m: March 12, 1896 d: November 01, 1941

4 [27] George Hicks b: March 10, 1888 in Jessimine Co, KY d: July 20, 1968 in Lexington,
Fayette Co, KY

+[28] Effie West b: October 02, 1887 in Kentucky m: March 10, 1908 in Jessimine Co, KY d:
November 26, 1959 in Jessimine Co, KY

4 [29] Thomas Hicks b: June 1892 in Jessimine Co, KY d: August 25, 1979 in College Corner,
OH

+[30] Nora Alcorn m: December 08, 1911 in Jessimine Co, KY

2 Joseph M. Hicks b: September 1829 in Jessamine Co, KY d: March 17, 1915 in Grant Co, KY

\SKjr+Mahala Grimes b: 1840 in Fayette Co, KY m: April 26, 1864 in Jessamine Co, KY d: March 10, 1925
U ; m Covington, KY Father: James Grimes, Jr. Mother: Sally Ann Monroe

.Q^K^T..... 3 Mary Belle Hicks b: June 05, 1868 in Owen Co, KY d: May 07, 1940 in Cincinnati, Hamilton Co,
* Ohio

+John Bryant Hicks b: Abt. 1863 in Harrison Co, KY m: February 18, 1886 in Carroll Co, KY d:
May 06, 1943 in Newport, Cambell Co, KY Father: Rice Hicks Mother: Harriett Ann Swango

4 Flora Hicks

4 Lula Hicks b: 1887

4 Iva Hicks b: 1892

4 Orville Granville Hicks b: August 02, 1895 in Worthville, Carroll Co, KY d: January 22, 1976
in Louisville, Jefferson Co., KY

... +Doris Beaumont Quisenberry b: August 11, 1901 in Eagle Station, KY m: October 14, 1916 in
Newport, Cambell Co, KY d: January 18, 1985 in Louisville, Jefferson Co, KY Father: John
Harvey Quisenberry Mother: Luch Katherine Day

5 Audel Harrison Hicks b: July 12, 1922 in Newport, Cambell Co, KY

+Bettie Louise Seeley b: May 30, 1924 in Brazil, Clay Co, IN



4 Myrtle Hicks b: 1898

4 John Bryant Hicks, Jr. b: 1902-1904

3 Henry Hicks b: 1882

3 George W. Hicks b: 1885


